£ LAFP

2024 Schedule of Official Activities

General Assembly - July 26, 2024 - Destin, FL

Schedule of Events
Friday, July 26, 2024

12:45-1:00 pm

1:00 pm

1:10 pm

1:15 pm

1:45 pm

2:00 pm

2:05 pm

2:10 pm
2:20 pm

2:25 pm

2:30 pm
2:35 pm
2:40 pm
2:45 pm

2:45 pm

Lunch

General Assembly Opens/Call to Order
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Necrology Report

Member Anniversaries

Introduction of Current LAFP Officers

Report of Credentials

Address of Guest Speakers

Larry Simon, MD, MBA, FACS — BCBS
Gary LeRoy, MD, FAAFP - ABFM
Sterling Ransone, MD, FAAFP - AAFP

New Business
Follow Up Actions/2023 GA Minutes

Magnolia Ballroom

Magnolia Ballroom

Magnolia Ballroom

Magnolia Ballroom

Magnolia Ballroom

Introduction of Resolutions and Late Resolutions

Introduction of Past Presidents
Introduction of Committee Members

Report of Executive Vice President
Reports of Officers

Reports of Committees

Call for Nominations

District Directors Reports

Family Medicine Department Chair Reports
Residency Program Reports

LAFP Foundation Report

LaFamPac Report

Elections and Election Results

Announcements from floor

Adjournment

Magnolia Ballroom

Magnolia Ballroom

Magnolia Ballroom
Magnolia Ballroom

Magnolia Ballroom

Magnolia Ballroom
Magnolia Ballroom
Magnolia Ballroom
Magnolia Ballroom

Magnolia Ballroom



