

General Assembly – July 26, 2024 – Destin, FL

Schedule of Events Friday, July 26, 2024

12:45 – 1:00 pm	Lunch	Magnolia Ballroom
1:00 pm	General Assembly Opens/Call to Order Invocation Pledge of Allegiance Necrology Report Member Anniversaries Introduction of Current LAFP Officers	Magnolia Ballroom
1:10 pm	Report of Credentials	Magnolia Ballroom
1:15 pm	Address of Guest Speakers Larry Simon, MD, MBA, FACS – BCBS Gary LeRoy, MD, FAAFP - ABFM Sterling Ransone, MD, FAAFP - AAFP	Magnolia Ballroom
1:45 pm	New Business Follow Up Actions/2023 GA Minutes Introduction of Resolutions and Late Resolution	Magnolia Ballroom
2:00 pm	Introduction of Past Presidents Introduction of Committee Members	Magnolia Ballroom
2:05 pm	Report of Executive Vice President Reports of Officers	Magnolia Ballroom
2:10 pm	Reports of Committees	Magnolia Ballroom
2:20 pm	Call for Nominations	Magnolia Ballroom
2:25 pm	District Directors Reports Family Medicine Department Chair Reports Residency Program Reports	Magnolia Ballroom
2:30 pm	LAFP Foundation Report	Magnolia Ballroom
2:35 pm	LaFamPac Report	Magnolia Ballroom
2:40 pm	Elections and Election Results	Magnolia Ballroom
2:45 pm	Announcements from floor	Magnolia Ballroom
2:45 pm	Adjournment	Magnolia Ballroom